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Tender 2024-2025-204 Addendum 2 

 
Flood Damaged Roads Restoration 

 

DATE 18 November 2024 

Tenderers are advised of the following change(s) to the advertised tender documents and/or agreed answers 
to questions asked by prospective tenderers. 

 

Question 

Will coordinates and recommended material extraction method (ie screening or crushing) be provided for each 
of the specified borrow pits in schedule K1? 

Answer 

Gravel pit locations are detailed on the maps in Volume 3 Specification Appendix A.  Gravel pits are also 
identified via road chainage.  Coordinates for the gravel pits will not be provided. 

The requirements associated with the procurement of granular pavement material and access to gravel pits is 
detailed in Volume 3 Clause 3.8 Granular Pavement Material Sources and Access. 

 

Question 

In Schedule K1, it has been noted some of the treatments have two units specified. For example Site ID 40_5 
is a HFG50 with m3 as the units, but 40_20 is a HFG50 with m as the units. Can it be clarified what units are to 
be used for each treatment and the quantities corrected to match? 

Answer 

Schedule K1 is deliberately designed and presented in the manner in which it is.  All treatment types must 
reflect the approved works and requirements of the Queensland Reconstruction Authority (QRA).  The QRA 
guidelines contained in Volume 3 Specification Appendix B, specify the units of measure for each treatment 
type.  The tender pricing schedule reflects these requirements in Column L – Unit. 

Columns P, Q and R reflect works where imported granular pavement material is required to complete the 
specified works.  The quantity of material required and nominated gravel pit source are detailed in these 
columns. 

Site 40_5 had an error in the quantity and units provided in Colum L which did not reflect QRA requirements.  
This has been corrected and a new version of Schedule K1 is provided with this Addenda.  The current version 
of Schedule K1 as at the date of this addenda is Revision 3. 

 

 

Tiffany Dare 
Superintendent 
Bulloo Shire Council 


